

No. 49800-6

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

GARY BOGLE, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THURSTON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JUDGE KALO WILCOX

CORRECTED BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Gary Bogle
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

III. ARGUMENT 6

 A. Defense Counsel Violated Mr. Bogle’s Sixth Amendment
 Right To Effective Assistance of Counsel..... 6

 B. On Remand, The Superior Court Should Be Instructed To
 Run The Washington Sentence Concurrent With The
 California Sentence. 12

 C. This Court Should Not Award Appellate Costs..... 13

IV. CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

In re Pers. Restraint of Lavery, 154 Wn.2d 249, 111 P.3d 837
(2005) 8

State v. Arndt, 179 Wn.App. 373, 378, P.3d 104(2014) 7

State v. Bunting, 115 Wn.App. 135,61 P.3d 375 (2003) 11

State v. Hunley, 175 Wn.2d 901, 287 P.3d 584 (2012) 7

State v. King, 149 Wn.App. 96, 202 P.3d 351 (2009) 13

State v. Kyllo, 166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009) 6

State v. Larkins, 147 Wn.App. 858, 199 P.3d 441 (2008) 11

State v. McFarland, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251(1995) 6

State v. Morley 134 Wn.2d 588, 952 P.2d 167 (1998) 11

State v. Thiefault, 160 Wn.2d 409, 158 P.3d 580 (2007) 7

State v. Weiland, 66 Wn.App. 29, 831 P.2d 749 (1992) 9

Federal Cases

<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> , 372 U.S. 335, 83 S.Ct. 792, 9 L.Ed.799	
(1963)	6
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80	
L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	6
Statutes	
California Penal Code § 529	9
RCW 9.35.020	10
RCW 9.94A.525(3).	7
RCW 9.94A.589(3)	12
RCW 9A.60.040	10
Other State Cases	
<i>People v. Casarez</i> , 203 Cal. App. 4 th 1173, 138 Cal. Rptr 3d 178	
(2012)	9
<i>People v. Rathert</i> , 24 Cal.4 th 200, 6 P.3d 700, 99 Cal.Rptr 779	
(2000)	9
Rules	

RAP 14.2	13
RAP 15.2(f).....	14
